
Wisconsin Valley Conference Cross Country Meet
Varsity Girls

Team Results

Team type: Varsity Girls
Place Team Result Finishers in TeamTeam Name

1 Stevens Point 32 8

2 Wausau West 51 8

3 Marshfield 89 8

4 Wausau East 122 6

5 D. C. Everest 126 8

6 Wisconsin Rapids 145 8

Merrill 3
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Wisconsin Valley Conference Cross Country Meet
Varsity Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Girls Varsity

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 14, 2023

Female

1 435 Sara Mlodik 00:18:33D. C. Everest 5:59 min/m1 1
2 583 Tessa Bruckhart 00:19:03Stevens Point 6:08 min/m1 2
3 650 Elexa Marciniak 00:19:38Wausau West 6:20 min/m1 3
4 587 Sarah Hopp 00:19:44Stevens Point 6:22 min/m2 4
5 483 Natalie Scharenbroch 00:19:46Marshfield 6:22 min/m1 5
6 584 Jalyssa Groskreutz 00:19:51Stevens Point 6:24 min/m3 6
7 655 Celia Sinz 00:20:11Wausau West 6:30 min/m2 7
8 652 Leah Ottosen 00:20:18Wausau West 6:33 min/m3 8
9 586 Lorena Hill 00:20:24Stevens Point 6:34 min/m4 9

10 479 Adeline Lonsdale 00:21:01Marshfield 6:46 min/m2 10
11 590 Grayce Wojcik 00:21:02Stevens Point 6:47 min/m5 11
12 607 Elliana Graham 00:21:08Wausau East 6:49 min/m1 12
13 651 Victoria Myers 00:21:14Wausau West 6:51 min/m4 13
14 672 Allison Jahns 00:21:17Wisconsin Rapids 6:52 min/m1 14
15 589 Reece Przekurat 00:21:18Stevens Point 6:52 min/m6 15
16 588 Lauren Johnson 00:21:19Stevens Point 6:52 min/m7 16
17 610 Audrie Schmitt 00:21:24Wausau East 6:54 min/m2 17
18 585 Skyler Hanson 00:21:27Stevens Point 6:55 min/m8 18
19 673 Mackenzie Keip 00:21:41Wisconsin Rapids 6:59 min/m2 19
20 648 Claire Chellevold 00:21:45Wausau West 7:01 min/m5 20
21 430 Lauren Bouffleur 00:21:46D. C. Everest 7:01 min/m2 21
22 649 Becca Jensen 00:22:02Wausau West 7:06 min/m6 22
23 481 Ava Raab 00:22:11Marshfield 7:09 min/m3 23
24 653 Madi Phelps 00:22:17Wausau West 7:11 min/m7 24
25 480 Miriam McKee 00:22:26Marshfield 7:14 min/m4 25
26 485 Carolina Sullenger 00:22:30Marshfield 7:15 min/m5 26
27 484 Natalie Schmitt 00:22:31Marshfield 7:16 min/m6 27
28 654 Rose Selle 00:22:42Wausau West 7:19 min/m8 28
29 606 Margaret Bennett 00:22:43Wausau East 7:19 min/m3 29
30 611 McKaea Taylor 00:23:12Wausau East 7:29 min/m4 30
31 497 Charlotte Van Der Nest 00:23:25Merrill 7:33 min/m1 <5
32 478 Kassidy Christopher 00:23:28Marshfield 7:34 min/m7 31
33 669 Josaphine Adamski 00:23:36Wisconsin Rapids 7:36 min/m3 32
34 432 Cecelia Hoffmann 00:23:48D. C. Everest 7:40 min/m3 33
35 605 Hailey Bass 00:23:53Wausau East 7:42 min/m5 34
36 433 Jenna Koch 00:23:55D. C. Everest 7:42 min/m4 35
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Wisconsin Valley Conference Cross Country Meet
Varsity Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Girls Varsity

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 14, 2023

Female

37 436 Haileyanna Schober 00:24:04D. C. Everest 7:45 min/m5 36
38 482 Keara Ronning 00:24:18Marshfield 7:50 min/m8 37
39 674 Maggie Kozlowski 00:24:22Wisconsin Rapids 7:51 min/m4 38
40 434 Ashlyn Loomans 00:24:25D. C. Everest 7:52 min/m6 39
41 496 Mia Smith 00:24:37Merrill 7:56 min/m2 <5
42 495 Danielle Schielke 00:24:42Merrill 7:58 min/m3 <5
43 431 Emma Dadabo 00:24:50D. C. Everest 8:00 min/m7 40
44 437 Danika Spets 00:24:58D. C. Everest 8:03 min/m8 41
45 671 Jordyn Coder 00:25:19Wisconsin Rapids 8:10 min/m5 42
46 676 Emma Rokus 00:25:36Wisconsin Rapids 8:15 min/m6 43
47 609 Anja Oestreich 00:25:53Wausau East 8:20 min/m6 44
48 675 Elia Nyquist 00:26:23Wisconsin Rapids 8:30 min/m7 45
49 670 Cameo Christenson 00:26:26Wisconsin Rapids 8:31 min/m8 46
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Wisconsin Valley Conference Cross Country Meet
Varsity Girls

Team Results with Individual Times
October 14, 2023

Team name:
Team result: 32 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Stevens Point 

Team Points

01:40:06Team Time

1 2 583 Tessa Bruckhart 19:03.7 2

2 4 587 Sarah Hopp 19:44.8 4

3 6 584 Jalyssa Groskreutz 19:51.5 6

4 9 586 Lorena Hill 20:24.1 9

5 11 590 Grayce Wojcik 21:02.5 11

6 15 589 Reece Przekurat 21:18.4 15

7 16 588 Lauren Johnson 21:19.6 16

8 18 585 Skyler Hanson 21:27.1 18

Team name:
Team result: 51 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau West 

Team Points

01:43:08Team Time

1 3 650 Elexa Marciniak 19:38.3 3

2 7 655 Celia Sinz 20:11.5 7

3 8 652 Leah Ottosen 20:18.5 8

4 13 651 Victoria Myers 21:14.5 13

5 20 648 Claire Chellevold 21:45.4 20

6 22 649 Becca Jensen 22:02.2 22

7 24 653 Madi Phelps 22:17.0 24

8 28 654 Rose Selle 22:42.8 28

Team name:
Team result: 89 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Marshfield

Team Points

01:47:56Team Time

1 5 483 Natalie Scharenbroch 19:46.4 5

2 10 479 Adeline Lonsdale 21:01.2 10

3 23 481 Ava Raab 22:11.7 23

4 25 480 Miriam McKee 22:26.6 25

5 26 485 Carolina Sullenger 22:30.6 26

6 27 484 Natalie Schmitt 22:31.7 27

7 32 478 Kassidy Christopher 23:28.5 31

8 38 482 Keara Ronning 24:18.0 37

Team name:
Team result: 122 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau East 

Team Points

01:52:22Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: 122 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau East 

Team Points

01:52:22Team Time

1 12 607 Elliana Graham 21:08.2 12

2 17 610 Audrie Schmitt 21:24.2 17

3 29 606 Margaret Bennett 22:43.8 29

4 30 611 McKaea Taylor 23:12.7 30

5 35 605 Hailey Bass 23:53.7 34

6 47 609 Anja Oestreich 25:53.0 44

Team name:
Team result: 126 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

D. C. Everest 

Team Points

01:52:08Team Time

1 1 435 Sara Mlodik 18:33.7 1

2 21 430 Lauren Bouffleur 21:46.5 21

3 34 432 Cecelia Hoffmann 23:48.7 33

4 36 433 Jenna Koch 23:55.2 35

5 37 436 Haileyanna Schober 24:04.0 36

6 40 434 Ashlyn Loomans 24:25.5 39

7 43 431 Emma Dadabo 24:50.2 40

8 44 437 Danika Spets 24:58.4 41

Team name:
Team result: 145 Team Pos: 6

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wisconsin Rapids

Team Points

01:56:17Team Time

1 14 672 Allison Jahns 21:17.7 14

2 19 673 Mackenzie Keip 21:41.6 19

3 33 669 Josaphine Adamski 23:36.2 32

4 39 674 Maggie Kozlowski 24:22.4 38

5 45 671 Jordyn Coder 25:19.7 42

6 46 676 Emma Rokus 25:36.3 43

7 48 675 Elia Nyquist 26:23.7 45

8 49 670 Cameo Christenson 26:26.2 46

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Merrill

Team Points

Team Time

1 31 497 Charlotte Van Der Nest 23:25.3 <5

2 41 496 Mia Smith 24:37.8 <5

3 42 495 Danielle Schielke 24:42.4 <5
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